
 Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                      

                      Deep Hollow Half Marathon & 5K 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                             October 22, 2016 

   Weather:  52 degrees, Sunny, wind 10mph 

                                      

Place Name                No.   Ag S City            St Split   Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== ===== == = =============== == ======= ======= ======= =====  

    1 Tanner Smith          109 21 M Lynchburg       VA   48:06 1:37:23 1:37:25  7:27 

    2 Jonathan Houck        124 23 M Williamsport    PA   50:24 1:40:43 1:40:44  7:42  

    3 Joshua Reams           82 19 M Lynchburg       VA   48:15 1:44:48 1:44:48  8:00  

    4 Tim Sosin             258 23 M Lynchburg       VA   52:04 1:46:44 1:46:47  8:10  

    5 Derrick Moore          56 19 M Lynchburg       VA   51:26 1:47:47 1:47:47  8:14  

    6 Bailey Rapp           257 18 M Falmouth        MA   54:50 1:48:27 1:48:41  8:18  

    7 Elijah Jantomaso      115 17 M Forest          VA   56:17 1:49:01 1:49:03  8:20  

    8 Andrew Fisher          61 16 M Forest          VA   56:16 1:49:01 1:49:04  8:20  

    9 John Batman            62 18 M Monroe          VA   56:16 1:49:03 1:49:05  8:20  

   10 David Piggott         229 28 M Williamsburg    VA   51:24 1:51:09 1:51:11  8:30  

   11 Travis Fehr           146 20 M Lynchburg       VA   48:59 1:53:01 1:53:01  8:38  

   12 Aaron Boyce           274 24 M Lynchburg       VA   52:54 1:53:31 1:53:34  8:41  

   13 David Muller            6 19 M Forest          VA   50:12 1:54:13 1:54:13  8:44  

   14 Randall Purcell        49 22 M Lynchburg       VA 1:00:20 1:55:32 1:55:36  8:50  

   15 Joshua Knight          43 26 M Lynchburg       VA   59:05 1:58:17 1:58:27  9:03  

   16 Zach Knight            45 23 M Lynchburg       VA   59:05 1:58:17 1:58:27  9:03  

   17 Bethany Patterson     171 37 F Richmond        VA 1:00:05 1:59:19 1:59:21  9:07  

   18 Ben Orth               64 21 M Rochester       MN 1:04:03 2:01:27 2:01:31  9:17  

   19 Tyler Upham            40 21 M Liberty         PA   59:29 2:01:36 2:01:40  9:18  

   20 Bekah Froelich        221 22 F Lynchburg       VA 1:02:44 2:01:29 2:01:42  9:18  

   21 Jeff Aultice          226 47 M Lynchburg       VA 1:02:33 2:01:57 2:01:57  9:19  

   22 David Browne          232 54 M Naples          FL 1:01:24 2:03:11 2:03:11  9:25  

   23 Nolan Shigley         224 40 M Richmond        VA   58:52 2:03:18 2:03:20  9:25  

   24 Jacob Tyler            19 21 M Craigsville     WV   59:03 2:03:31 2:03:34  9:26  

   25 Neil Brown            118 26 M Sweet Briar     VA   59:32 2:03:56 2:04:06  9:29  

   26 Jeremy White          202 40 M Lynchburg       VA 1:00:23 2:04:39 2:04:47  9:32  

   27 Mitchell Dieudonne    214 24 M Lynchburg       VA   55:00 2:05:04 2:05:09  9:34  

   28 Jessica Sosnoski      110 18 F Lynchburg       VA 1:02:39 2:05:04 2:05:22  9:35  

   29 Rachel Packer         222 19 F Goode           VA 1:02:40 2:05:05 2:05:22  9:35  

   30 Lexi Pietruszka       191 20 F Collingswood    NJ 1:03:58 2:07:38 2:07:42  9:45  

   31 Levi Phillips         169 19 M Forest          VA   59:22 2:11:10 2:11:21 10:02  

   32 Leah Hurt             145 19 F Lynchburg       VA 1:03:49 2:11:20 2:11:36 10:03  

   33 Ross Meyer            252 37 M Lynchburg       VA 1:04:39 2:11:31 2:11:38 10:03  

   34 Michele Trump         141 21 F Lynchburg       VA 1:04:04 2:12:14 2:12:14 10:06  

   35 Tyler Cornford        152 20 M Lynchburg       VA 1:03:08 2:12:12 2:12:19 10:06  

   36 Charlie Parsons       219 46 M Elkton          MD 1:00:57 2:12:21 2:12:24 10:07  

   37 Ryan Earle             21 35 M Lynchburg       VA 1:04:00 2:12:21 2:12:31 10:07  

   38 David Clouse          153 22 M Lynchburg       VA 1:06:38 2:14:17 2:14:24 10:16  

   39 Grattan Garbee        240 53 M Lynchburg       VA 1:05:43 2:14:40 2:14:46 10:18  

   40 Abraham Hebert         76 23 M Lynchburg       VA 1:07:05 2:15:57 2:16:04 10:24  

   41 Rick Foster            63 44 M 24551           VA 1:07:14 2:16:28 2:16:28 10:26  

   42 Alex Johansson         51 22 M Conroe          TX 1:00:34 2:16:31 2:16:34 10:26  

   43 Tom Craven Jr          28 48 M Forest          VA 1:07:10 2:17:14 2:17:19 10:29  

   44 Joseph Meyers         227 55 M Montpelier      VA 1:04:35 2:17:41 2:17:51 10:32  

   45 Destin Shortell       210 20 F Charlottesville VA 1:06:18 2:17:55 2:18:01 10:33  

   46 Matthew Persons       239 20 M Lynchburg       VA 1:05:36 2:18:04 2:18:08 10:33  

   47 Abby Quigg             31 21 F Lynchburg       VA 1:09:43 2:19:11 2:19:26 10:39  

   48 Logan Moran           131 21 M Hillsborough    NC 1:06:32 2:19:16 2:19:27 10:39  

   49 Michael Merholz       213 47 M Forest          VA 1:05:36 2:19:30 2:19:33 10:40  

   50 Josh Yeoman           106 31 M Lynchburg       VA 1:06:03 2:19:40 2:19:44 10:40  

   51 Kendal Ryle            33 21 F Lynchburg       VA 1:09:43 2:19:30 2:19:45 10:41  



   52 Makena Bonheim        114 18 F Lynchburg       VA 1:09:45 2:19:47 2:20:01 10:42  

   53 Hannah Quigg          113 19 F Lynchburg       VA 1:09:44 2:19:46 2:20:01 10:42  

   54 Connor Houston        218 24 M Sterling        VA 1:07:48 2:19:59 2:20:04 10:42  

   55 Nikki Pittman         189 22 F Lynchburg       VA 1:07:36 2:20:07 2:20:10 10:42  

   56 Ashley Hunt           217 26 F Lynchburg       VA 1:06:05 2:20:23 2:20:24 10:43  

   57 Joel Cockrell         177 25 M Lynchburg       VA 1:12:00 2:21:38 2:21:55 10:50  

   58 Christopher Martin      4 23 M Flemington      NJ 1:12:00 2:21:39 2:21:55 10:50  

   59 Lindsey Stanbery      230 22 F Forest          VA 1:10:10 2:22:12 2:22:17 10:52  

   60 Kathryn Voelker        27 33 F Lynchburg       VA 1:09:30 2:22:25 2:22:40 10:54  

   61 Ivana Creisstoff      174 26 F Falls Church    VA 1:08:22 2:24:11 2:24:12 11:01  

   62 Doanld Lowrey         130 34 M Lynchburg       VA 1:11:59 2:24:03 2:24:23 11:02  

   63 Bonnie Zahne          173 22 F Brick           NJ 1:08:06 2:25:39 2:25:39 11:08  

   64 Jessica Heidebrink    187 20 F Bloomington     IL 1:08:39 2:25:38 2:25:41 11:08  

   65 Tony Martin           290 47 M Appomattox      VA 1:10:42 2:25:49 2:25:49 11:08  

   66 Julian Aragon         270 31 M Rustburg        VA 1:09:08 2:25:48 2:25:55 11:09  

   67 Brent Wagner           97 22 M Lynchburg       VA 1:08:35 2:25:50 2:25:57 11:09  

   68 Ken Deneault           50 50 M Lynchburg       VA 1:10:34 2:25:49 2:25:59 11:09  

   69 Don Kidd              236 34 M Lynchburg       VA 1:08:58 2:26:15 2:26:21 11:11  

   70 Matthew Conner         36 34 M Forest          VA 1:05:48 2:27:12 2:27:19 11:15  

   71 Gary Clark            248 56 M Lynchburg       VA 1:10:27 2:27:23 2:27:34 11:16  

   72 Joshua Joy            188 19 M Seminole        FL 1:09:18 2:29:26 2:29:43 11:26  

   73 Jack Hoover            20 21 M Statesville     NC 1:10:57 2:29:52 2:30:08 11:28  

   74 Emily Crouch          246 20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:13:33 2:30:09 2:30:15 11:29  

   75 Christine Young       244 20 F Burke           VA 1:13:34 2:30:09 2:30:16 11:29  

   76 Lauren Spencer         93 28 F Lynchburg       VA 1:11:08 2:31:21 2:31:30 11:34  

   77 Jeff Coleman          254 45 M Forest          VA 1:15:03 2:31:35 2:31:41 11:35  

   78 Kerri Grove           155 44 M Lynchburg       VA 1:13:29 2:32:01 2:32:19 11:38  

   79 Stephen Muller        223 48 M Forest          VA 1:11:52 2:32:20 2:32:36 11:39  

   80 Darrell Wargo           1 48 M Lynchburg       VA 1:02:10 2:32:59 2:32:59 11:41  

   81 Ellen Womeldorf       249 45 F Williamsburg    VA 1:12:43 2:34:40 2:34:50 11:50  

   82 Cory Hyden            181 31 M Lynchburg       VA 1:05:40 2:34:36 2:34:59 11:50  

   83 Madeline Griffin       11 20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:14:28 2:35:17 2:35:26 11:52  

   84 Alexandra Karman      150 19 F Hamilton        OH 1:13:33 2:35:19 2:35:27 11:52  

   85 Robbie Shull          234 33 M Lynchburg       VA 1:15:00 2:35:21 2:35:28 11:53  

   86 Harrison Vicars       100 18 M Moseley         VA 1:13:48 2:35:48 2:35:52 11:54  

   87 Austin Wetzel         201 19 F Lynchburg       VA 1:18:38 2:36:44 2:36:54 11:59  

   88 Abigail Daniels       179 20 F Waynesboro      PA 1:18:38 2:36:44 2:36:54 11:59  

   89 Amanda Addington      231 20 F Manassas        VA 1:14:23 2:37:00 2:37:05 12:00  

   90 Megan Dunnavant       125 19 F Delaware        OH 1:12:03 2:37:04 2:37:24 12:01  

   91 Tracy Proffitt        122 34 F Lynchburg       VA 1:17:49 2:37:16 2:37:28 12:02  

   92 Kristy Leitzel        215 24 F Charlottesville VA 1:15:05 2:38:32 2:38:39 12:07  

   93 Mary Scruggs          176 23 F Hurt            VA 1:17:30 2:44:29 2:44:42 12:35  

   94 Kati Hadford          251 27 F Norfolknorfolk  VA 1:14:12 2:45:38 2:45:40 12:39  

   95 Zachary Cook           34 22 M Bristol         VA 1:18:10 2:45:45 2:45:51 12:40  

   96 Nick Buffalow          35 19 M Bristol         VA 1:18:11 2:45:46 2:45:52 12:40  

   97 Josiah Bardy           55 21 M Lynchburg       VA 1:18:26 2:46:38 2:46:56 12:45  

   98 Joel Field             42 23 M Roanoke         VA 1:17:13 2:46:40 2:46:56 12:45  

   99 Grant Wrightson        30 19 M Lynchburg       VA 1:22:49 2:46:49 2:46:59 12:45  

  100 Isaac Lacey           156 27 M Lynchburg       TX 1:18:26 2:46:48 2:47:07 12:46                                                                      

  101 Amber Harrison        163 22 F Oxford          MI 1:19:36 2:47:13 2:47:31 12:48  

  102 Mykie Scanlan         253 21 F Lynchburg       VA 1:19:37 2:47:13 2:47:31 12:48  

  103 Alfredo Hernandez     269 47 M Rocky Mount     VA 1:21:36 2:47:35 2:47:38 12:48  

  104 Quentin McNichols     149 60 M Warm Springs    VA 1:22:16 2:48:27 2:48:40 12:53  

  105 Brenna Mills            3 20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:21:18 2:48:25 2:48:44 12:53  

  106 Noelle Cawston         29 18 F Lynchburg       VA 1:22:49 2:48:42 2:48:53 12:54  

  107 Allison Edwards       103 27 F Randleman       NC 1:21:17 2:48:49 2:49:08 12:55  

  108 Emily Edwards         104 22 F Randleman       NC 1:21:17 2:48:49 2:49:08 12:55  

  109 Charmin Thomas        264 46 F Forest          VA 1:25:19 2:53:26 2:53:39 13:16  

  110 Malia Johnson          91 20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:24:30 2:53:39 2:53:42 13:16  

  111 Jessica Troyer        200 24 F Lynchburg       VA 1:24:17 2:53:26 2:53:42 13:16  



  112 Jonathan Hughes        37 43 M Lynchburg       VA 1:25:47 2:56:06 2:56:30 13:29  

  113 Alyssa Sabo           196 22 F Lynchburg       VA 1:24:56 2:56:35 2:56:49 13:30  

  114 Ashley Smith          197 22 F Pleasant Garden NC 1:24:55 2:56:34 2:56:49 13:30  

  115 Johanna Schubert      121 40 F Evington        VA 1:23:02 2:56:50 2:57:02 13:31  

  116 Christy Howard         77 43 F Lynchburg       VA 1:25:21 2:57:49 2:58:02 13:36  

  117 Kellie Hudson          79 43 F Forest          VA 1:25:20 2:57:49 2:58:02 13:36  

  118 Johnathan Willis      186 33 M Lynchburg       VA 1:28:32 2:58:33 2:58:44 13:39  

  119 Alisabeth Smith       235 21 F Evington        VA 1:24:11 2:58:42 2:59:02 13:40  

  120 Paige Landers         178 20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:24:24 2:59:08 2:59:17 13:42  

  121 Kim Dunnavant         126 53 F Delaware        OH 1:22:25 2:59:54 3:00:14 13:46  

  122 Jess Gibson           147 22 F Stittsville     ON 1:25:11 3:00:40 3:00:49 13:49  

  123 Rachel Willis         185 31 F Lynchburg       VA 1:28:23 3:00:51 3:01:02 13:50  

  124 Nichole Newman         70 23 F Forest          VA 1:26:08 3:00:55 3:01:08 13:50  

  125 Jessica Wernig        148 21 F Delta           PA 1:22:22 3:00:59 3:01:14 13:51  

  126 Scott Sears           154 43 M Rustburg        VA 1:25:47 3:03:21 3:03:45 14:02  

  127 Cameron Burgamy       166 26 M Amherst         VA 1:27:46 3:03:41 3:03:59 14:03  

  128 Lydia Heagy           211 32 F Forest          VA 1:28:39 3:08:27 3:08:41 14:25  

  129 Casey O'Connor        212 34 F Lynchburg       VA 1:28:38 3:08:29 3:08:44 14:25  

  130 Carissa Johnson        71 23 F Lynchburg       VA 1:32:11 3:11:22 3:11:35 14:38  

  131 Caitlin Elliott        69 26 F Lynchburg       VA 1:32:11 3:11:22 3:11:35 14:38  

  132 James Holofchak        22 36 M Lynchburg       VA 1:29:22 3:12:37 3:13:06 14:45  

  133 Jaime Holofchak        23 35 F Lynchburg       VA 1:29:27 3:12:38 3:13:06 14:45  

  134 Candace Crawford      132 33 F White Plains    MD 1:36:22 3:32:33 3:32:43 16:15  

  135 Brenda Ratcliff       216 57 F Natural Bridge  VA 1:41:36 3:33:51 3:34:10 16:21  

  136 Christa Fields         84 39 F Montvale        VA 1:45:18 3:47:59 3:47:59 17:25  

  137 Kristen Lancaster     167 25 F Lynchburg       VA 1:41:23 4:02:23 4:02:31 18:31  

 

 

                      Deep Hollow Half Marathon & 5K 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                             October 22, 2016                                      

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

            ********** MALE HALF RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Tanner Smith        21 Lynchburg          VA 1:37:25 1:37:23  7:26  

    2 Jonathan Houck      23 Williamsport       PA 1:40:44 1:40:43  7:42  

    3 Joshua Reams        19 Lynchburg          VA 1:44:48 1:44:48  8:00  

 

           ********** FEMALE HALF RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Bethany Patterson   37 Richmond           VA 1:59:21 1:59:19  9:07  

    2 Bekah Froelich      22 Lynchburg          VA 2:01:42 2:01:29  9:17  

    3 Jessica Sosnoski    18 Lynchburg          VA 2:05:22 2:05:04  9:33  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Jeff Aultice        47 Lynchburg          VA 2:01:57 2:01:57  9:19  

 

           

 

 

 



  ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Ellen Womeldorf     45 Williamsburg       VA 2:34:50 2:34:40 11:49  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

        NO FINISHERS 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

        NO FINISHERS 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     5 Derrick Moore       19 Lynchburg    VA   51:26 1:47:47 1:47:47  

    2     6 Bailey Rapp         18 Falmouth     MA   54:50 1:48:27 1:48:41  

    3     7 Elijah Jantomaso    17 Forest       VA   56:17 1:49:01 1:49:03  

    4     8 Andrew Fisher       16 Forest       VA   56:16 1:49:01 1:49:04  

    5     9 John Batman         18 Monroe       VA   56:16 1:49:03 1:49:05  

    6    13 David Muller        19 Forest       VA   50:12 1:54:13 1:54:13  

    7    31 Levi Phillips       19 Forest       VA   59:22 2:11:10 2:11:21  

    8    72 Joshua Joy          19 Seminole     FL 1:09:18 2:29:26 2:29:43  

    9    86 Harrison Vicars     18 Moseley      VA 1:13:48 2:35:48 2:35:52  

   10    96 Nick Buffalow       19 Bristol      VA 1:18:11 2:45:46 2:45:52  

   11    99 Grant Wrightson     19 Lynchburg    VA 1:22:49 2:46:49 2:46:59  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    29 Rachel Packer       19 Goode        VA 1:02:40 2:05:05 2:05:22  

    2    32 Leah Hurt           19 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:49 2:11:20 2:11:36  

    3    52 Makena Bonheim      18 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:45 2:19:47 2:20:01  

    4    53 Hannah Quigg        19 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:44 2:19:46 2:20:01  

    5    84 Alexandra Karman    19 Hamilton     OH 1:13:33 2:35:19 2:35:27  

    6    87 Austin Wetzel       19 Lynchburg    VA 1:18:38 2:36:44 2:36:54  

    7    90 Megan Dunnavant     19 Delaware     OH 1:12:03 2:37:04 2:37:24  

    8   106 Noelle Cawston      18 Lynchburg    VA 1:22:49 2:48:42 2:48:53  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Tim Sosin           23 Lynchburg    VA   52:04 1:46:44 1:46:47  

    2    10 David Piggott       28 Williamsburg VA   51:24 1:51:09 1:51:11  

    3    11 Travis Fehr         20 Lynchburg    VA   48:59 1:53:01 1:53:01  

    4    12 Aaron Boyce         24 Lynchburg    VA   52:54 1:53:31 1:53:34  

    5    14 Randall Purcell     22 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:20 1:55:32 1:55:36  

    6    15 Joshua Knight       26 Lynchburg    VA   59:05 1:58:17 1:58:27  

    7    16 Zach Knight         23 Lynchburg    VA   59:05 1:58:17 1:58:27  

    8    18 Ben Orth            21 Rochester    MN 1:04:03 2:01:27 2:01:31  

    9    19 Tyler Upham         21 Liberty      PA   59:29 2:01:36 2:01:40  

   10    24 Jacob Tyler         21 Craigsville  WV   59:03 2:03:31 2:03:34  

   11    25 Neil Brown          26 Sweet Briar  VA   59:32 2:03:56 2:04:06  

   12    27 Mitchell Dieudonne  24 Lynchburg    VA   55:00 2:05:04 2:05:09  

   13    35 Tyler Cornford      20 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:08 2:12:12 2:12:19  

   14    38 David Clouse        22 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:38 2:14:17 2:14:24  

   15    40 Abraham Hebert      23 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:05 2:15:57 2:16:04  

   16    42 Alex Johansson      22 Conroe       TX 1:00:34 2:16:31 2:16:34  

   17    46 Matthew Persons     20 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:36 2:18:04 2:18:08  

   18    48 Logan Moran         21 Hillsborough NC 1:06:32 2:19:16 2:19:27  

   19    54 Connor Houston      24 Sterling     VA 1:07:48 2:19:59 2:20:04  

   20    57 Joel Cockrell       25 Lynchburg    VA 1:12:00 2:21:38 2:21:55  

   21    58 Christopher Martin  23 Flemington   NJ 1:12:00 2:21:39 2:21:55  

   22    67 Brent Wagner        22 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:35 2:25:50 2:25:57  

   23    73 Jack Hoover         21 Statesville  NC 1:10:57 2:29:52 2:30:08  

   24    95 Zachary Cook        22 Bristol      VA 1:18:10 2:45:45 2:45:51  



   25    97 Josiah Bardy        21 Lynchburg    VA 1:18:26 2:46:38 2:46:56  

   26    98 Joel Field          23 Roanoke      VA 1:17:13 2:46:40 2:46:56  

   27   100 Isaac Lacey         27 Lynchburg    TX 1:18:26 2:46:48 2:47:07  

   28   127 Cameron Burgamy     26 Amherst      VA 1:27:46 3:03:41 3:03:59  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    30 Lexi Pietruszka     20 Collingswood NJ 1:03:58 2:07:38 2:07:42  

    2    34 Michele Trump       21 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:04 2:12:14 2:12:14  

    3    45 Destin Shortell     20 Charlottesvi VA 1:06:18 2:17:55 2:18:01  

    4    47 Abby Quigg          21 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:43 2:19:11 2:19:26  

    5    51 Kendal Ryle         21 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:43 2:19:30 2:19:45  

    6    55 Nikki Pittman       22 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:36 2:20:07 2:20:10  

    7    56 Ashley Hunt         26 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:05 2:20:23 2:20:24  

    8    59 Lindsey Stanbery    22 Forest       VA 1:10:10 2:22:12 2:22:17  

    9    61 Ivana Creisstoff    26 Falls Church VA 1:08:22 2:24:11 2:24:12  

   10    63 Bonnie Zahne        22 Brick        NJ 1:08:06 2:25:39 2:25:39  

   11    64 Jessica Heidebrink  20 Bloomington  IL 1:08:39 2:25:38 2:25:41  

   12    74 Emily Crouch        20 Lynchburg    VA 1:13:33 2:30:09 2:30:15  

   13    75 Christine Young     20 Burke        VA 1:13:34 2:30:09 2:30:16  

   14    76 Lauren Spencer      28 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:08 2:31:21 2:31:30  

   15    83 Madeline Griffin    20 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:28 2:35:17 2:35:26  

   16    88 Abigail Daniels     20 Waynesboro   PA 1:18:38 2:36:44 2:36:54  

   17    89 Amanda Addington    20 Manassas     VA 1:14:23 2:37:00 2:37:05  

   18    92 Kristy Leitzel      24 Charlottesvi VA 1:15:05 2:38:32 2:38:39  

   19    93 Mary Scruggs        23 Hurt         VA 1:17:30 2:44:29 2:44:42  

   20    94 Kati Hadford        27 Norfolknorfo VA 1:14:12 2:45:38 2:45:40  

   21   101 Amber Harrison      22 Oxford       MI 1:19:36 2:47:13 2:47:31  

   22   102 Mykie Scanlan       21 Lynchburg    VA 1:19:37 2:47:13 2:47:31  

   23   105 Brenna Mills        20 Lynchburg    VA 1:21:18 2:48:25 2:48:44  

   24   107 Allison Edwards     27 Randleman    NC 1:21:17 2:48:49 2:49:08  

   25   108 Emily Edwards       22 Randleman    NC 1:21:17 2:48:49 2:49:08  

   26   110 Malia Johnson       20 Lynchburg    VA 1:24:30 2:53:39 2:53:42  

   27   111 Jessica Troyer      24 Lynchburg    VA 1:24:17 2:53:26 2:53:42  

   28   113 Alyssa Sabo         22 Lynchburg    VA 1:24:56 2:56:35 2:56:49  

   29   114 Ashley Smith        22 Pleasant Gar NC 1:24:55 2:56:34 2:56:49  

   30   119 Alisabeth Smith     21 Evington     VA 1:24:11 2:58:42 2:59:02  

   31   120 Paige Landers       20 Lynchburg    VA 1:24:24 2:59:08 2:59:17  

   32   122 Jess Gibson         22 Stittsville  ON 1:25:11 3:00:40 3:00:49  

   33   124 Nichole Newman      23 Forest       VA 1:26:08 3:00:55 3:01:08  

   34   125 Jessica Wernig      21 Delta        PA 1:22:22 3:00:59 3:01:14  

   35   130 Carissa Johnson     23 Lynchburg    VA 1:32:11 3:11:22 3:11:35  

   36   131 Caitlin Elliott     26 Lynchburg    VA 1:32:11 3:11:22 3:11:35  

   37   137 Kristen Lancaster   25 Lynchburg    VA 1:41:23 4:02:23 4:02:31  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    33 Ross Meyer          37 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:39 2:11:31 2:11:38  

    2    37 Ryan Earle          35 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:00 2:12:21 2:12:31  

    3    50 Josh Yeoman         31 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:03 2:19:40 2:19:44  

    4    62 Doanld Lowrey       34 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:59 2:24:03 2:24:23  

    5    66 Julian Aragon       31 Rustburg     VA 1:09:08 2:25:48 2:25:55  

    6    69 Don Kidd            34 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:58 2:26:15 2:26:21  

    7    70 Matthew Conner      34 Forest       VA 1:05:48 2:27:12 2:27:19  

    8    82 Cory Hyden          31 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:40 2:34:36 2:34:59  

    9    85 Robbie Shull        33 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:00 2:35:21 2:35:28  

   10   118 Johnathan Willis    33 Lynchburg    VA 1:28:32 2:58:33 2:58:44  

   11   132 James Holofchak     36 Lynchburg    VA 1:29:22 3:12:37 3:13:06  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    60 Kathryn Voelker     33 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:30 2:22:25 2:22:40  

    2    91 Tracy Proffitt      34 Lynchburg    VA 1:17:49 2:37:16 2:37:28  



    3   123 Rachel Willis       31 Lynchburg    VA 1:28:23 3:00:51 3:01:02  

    4   128 Lydia Heagy         32 Forest       VA 1:28:39 3:08:27 3:08:41  

    5   129 Casey O'Connor      34 Lynchburg    VA 1:28:38 3:08:29 3:08:44  

    6   133 Jaime Holofchak     35 Lynchburg    VA 1:29:27 3:12:38 3:13:06  

    7   134 Candace Crawford    33 White Plains MD 1:36:22 3:32:33 3:32:43  

    8   136 Christa Fields      39 Montvale     VA 1:45:18 3:47:59 3:47:59  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    23 Nolan Shigley       40 Richmond     VA   58:52 2:03:18 2:03:20  

    2    26 Jeremy White        40 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:23 2:04:39 2:04:47  

    3    36 Charlie Parsons     46 Elkton       MD 1:00:57 2:12:21 2:12:24  

    4    41 Rick Foster         44 24551        VA 1:07:14 2:16:28 2:16:28  

    5    43 Tom Craven Jr       48 Forest       VA 1:07:10 2:17:14 2:17:19  

    6    49 Michael Merholz     47 Forest       VA 1:05:36 2:19:30 2:19:33  

    7    65 Tony Martin         47 Appomattox   VA 1:10:42 2:25:49 2:25:49  

    8    77 Jeff Coleman        45 Forest       VA 1:15:03 2:31:35 2:31:41  

    9    78 Kerri Grove         44 Lynchburg    VA 1:13:29 2:32:01 2:32:19  

   10    79 Stephen Muller      48 Forest       VA 1:11:52 2:32:20 2:32:36  

   11    80 Darrell Wargo       48 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:10 2:32:59 2:32:59  

   12   103 Alfredo Hernandez   47 Rocky Mount  VA 1:21:36 2:47:35 2:47:38  

   13   112 Jonathan Hughes     43 Lynchburg    VA 1:25:47 2:56:06 2:56:30  

   14   126 Scott Sears         43 Rustburg     VA 1:25:47 3:03:21 3:03:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1   109 Charmin Thomas      46 Forest       VA 1:25:19 2:53:26 2:53:39  

    2   115 Johanna Schubert    40 Evington     VA 1:23:02 2:56:50 2:57:02  

    3   116 Christy Howard      43 Lynchburg    VA 1:25:21 2:57:49 2:58:02  

    4   117 Kellie Hudson       43 Forest       VA 1:25:20 2:57:49 2:58:02  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    22 David Browne        54 Naples       FL 1:01:24 2:03:11 2:03:11  

    2    39 Grattan Garbee      53 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:43 2:14:40 2:14:46  

    3    44 Joseph Meyers       55 Montpelier   VA 1:04:35 2:17:41 2:17:51  

    4    68 Ken Deneault        50 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:34 2:25:49 2:25:59  

    5    71 Gary Clark          56 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:27 2:27:23 2:27:34  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1   121 Kim Dunnavant       53 Delaware     OH 1:22:25 2:59:54 3:00:14  

    2   135 Brenda Ratcliff     57 Natural Brid VA 1:41:36 3:33:51 3:34:10  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1   104 Quentin McNichols   60 Warm Springs VA 1:22:16 2:48:27 2:48:40  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

            NO FINISHERS 

 

 


